A Resolution of the City of Plano, Texas, adopting the 2017-2018 Action Plan, including the summary of Community Development Block Grant and HOME Investment Partnerships Program activities and proposed use of funds for program year 2017-2018; and providing an effective date.

WHEREAS, the Community Relations Commission held public meetings in 2017 on April 6, April 13, April 18, April 27, and May 4, and made final recommendations at a public hearing on May 18 concerning the 2017-2018 Action Plan which details the use of Community Development Block Grant Funds and HOME Investment Partnerships Program funds, collectively referred to herein as the "Funds"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council held a public hearing on July 24, 2017, to receive public comments concerning the recommendations of the Community Relations Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City Council approves of the 2017-2018 Action Plan, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A," and the related summaries, activities, and proposed uses of the Funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLANO, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION I. The 2017-2018 Action Plan, including the summary of Community Development Block Grant and HOME Investment Partnerships Program activities and proposed use of grant and program income funds for 2017-18, is hereby adopted with funding allocations as follows:

City of Plano Grant Administration	\$	276,236
City of Plano Housing Rehabilitation	\$^	1,001,893
Habitat for Humanity of South Collin County	\$	20,000
Plano Community Home	\$	58,855
City of Plano First Time Homebuyer Assistance	\$	50,254
Homelessness Prevention	\$	119,417
Texas Muslim Women's Foundation	\$	50,965
Boys & Girls Clubs of Collin County	\$	45,907

SECTION II. The City Manager, or his authorized designee, is hereby authorized to execute and amend contracts and related grant subrecipient agreements with the agencies listed in Section I to achieve Action Plan program goals.

SECTION III. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 24TH DAY OF JULY, 2017.

	Harry LaRosiliere, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Lisa C. Henderson, CITY SECRETARY	
Approved as to form:	
Paige Mims, CITY ATTORNEY	